Junior Club

ARKANSAS FEDERATION OF MUSIC CLUBS July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024

Due November 1, 2023

AR Jr. Dues

Required from each teacher or teacher group for festival participation

Teacher:			
Mailing Address:			
City, State, Zip:			
Phone:			
Email:			
Name of SENIOR club:	Fees:		Number of Students:
(Pay Senior dues to Senior club)	1-16 students:	\$ 22	2
(Fuy Senior dues to Senior Club)			
Name of JUNIOR club:	plus (<i>if applies</i>) 17-99 students @1.50 ea. =	\$	Jr. Dues amt.
	plus Jr. Keynotes Mag. (required)		enclosed:
	Per teacher @ \$6 =	\$	\$
	TOTAL =	\$	
	(Minimum payment - \$28)		
Checks pa	avable to AR Federation of Music C	Clubs or AFMO	$\overline{\mathbb{C}}$

Checks payable to AR Federation of Music Clubs or AFMC

TEACHERS: If your Jr. Dues are not **received by Nov. 1, 2023**, your students will not be eligible to participate in an Arkansas Festival.

AREA CHAIRMEN: Check with AFMC Treasurer or State Festivals Chair to verify that participating teachers have paid their Senior and Junior dues.

Send Junior Dues and completed form to the AFMC Treasurer:

Junior Dues and completed form:	Completed form (no fee):
Jimmie Stephens, AFMC Treas.	Shelly Brown, AR Fest. Ch.
2287 Boston Ave.	20 Penny Lou Lane
New Boston, TX 75570	Texarkana, AR 71854-8375
(903) 276-7139	(903) 824-0501
jimmieloustephens@gmail.com	shelly@arkansasfmc.org

List other teacher(s) in your Junior Club on back if needed.

More info. on back? Y or N

Name:	
Sr. Club:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Name:	
Sr. Club:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Name:	
Sr. Club:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Eman.	
Name:	
Sr. Club:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Name:	
Sr. Club:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Name:	
Sr. Club:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	